
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999.
 

 Processed Mon Dec 22 17:45:21 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141222_163743__dat00.bin

        

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1441
 
 mx: 1491
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 36.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1354
 
 mx: 2066
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 96.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3976
 
 mx: 3911
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 118.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999.  Part 139/144
 

 Processed Mon Dec 22 17:45:33 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141222_163743__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1441
 
 mx: 1491
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 37.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1354
 
 mx: 1633
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 98.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3976
 
 mx: 3911
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 124.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999.  Part 19/144
 

 Processed Mon Dec 22 17:45:34 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141222_163743__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -944
 
 mx: 699
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 37.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -798
 
 mx: 734
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 95.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3589
 
 mx: 2963
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 125.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999.  Part 42/144
 

 Processed Mon Dec 22 17:45:35 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141222_163743__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -727
 
 mx: 742
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 37.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -497
 
 mx: 395
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 95.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3038
 
 mx: 2683
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 127.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999.  Part 65/144
 

 Processed Mon Dec 22 17:45:36 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141222_163743__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

64.0 64.2 64.4 64.6 64.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

64.0 64.2 64.4 64.6 64.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -595
 
 mx: 833
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 37.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -375
 
 mx: 477
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 96.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2236
 
 mx: 2909
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 125.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999.  Part 113/144
 

 Processed Mon Dec 22 17:45:37 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141222_163743__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

112.0 112.2 112.4 112.6 112.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -618
 
 mx: 519
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 37.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -497
 
 mx: 370
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 97.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2546
 
 mx: 2337
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 124.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999.  Part 75/144
 

 Processed Mon Dec 22 17:45:38 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141222_163743__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -566
 
 mx: 580
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 37.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -631
 
 mx: 552
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 96.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2384
 
 mx: 2253
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 123.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999.  Part 74/144
 

 Processed Mon Dec 22 17:45:39 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141222_163743__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

73.0 73.2 73.4 73.6 73.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

73.0 73.2 73.4 73.6 73.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -496
 
 mx: 489
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 36.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1260
 
 mx: 2066
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 98.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -242
 
 mx: 199
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 118.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999.  Part 80/144
 

 Processed Mon Dec 22 17:45:40 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141222_163743__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -227
 
 mx: 209
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 36.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -246
 
 mx: 203
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 96.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1122
 
 mx: 1188
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 119.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999.  Part 121/144
 

 Processed Mon Dec 22 17:45:41 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141222_163743__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0

100

200

300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -195
 
 mx: 295
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 37.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1037
 
 mx: 778
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 98.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -237
 
 mx: 226
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 118.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49785 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999.  Part 61/144
 

 Processed Mon Dec 22 17:45:42 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141222_163743__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-22T16:37:44.933.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -102
 
 mx: 80
 
 µ: -9.7
 
 σ: 36.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -239
 
 mx: 205
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 96.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -239
 
 mx: 194
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 117.8


